Net income 153 187 49 69 177 251
- Non-controlling interest 10 26 0 0 10 27

Group net income 143 161 49 69 167 224
Retention 83.6% 94.3% 92.1% 90.8% 87.6% 92.6%
Combined ratio (incl. interest on funds withheld) 95.9% 102.3% 99.8% 99.8% 97.6% 101.1%
EBIT margin (EBIT/Net premium earned) 18.5% 17.0% 5.7% 6.1% 12.3% 12.2%
Tax ratio 37.9% 29.8% 30.0% 12.1% 38.1% 23.7%
Earnings per share 1.19 1.33 0.41 0.57 1.38 1.86

Total

Our strategic business groups at a glance
Q4-comparison

II

Appendix

Appendix  |Non-life reinsurance  | Life and health reinsurance  |Group  | Investments  | Outlook 2012  |

Gross written premium (Group) in m. EUR

26%

54%

37%

16%

10%

22% 11%

7%
5%

3% 4%

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

Africa

Australia

Latin America

Asia

Germany

Other European countries

North America

12,09611,42910,2758,1218,2599,2899,6699,56711,34312,46311,507

Well balanced international portfolio
Strongest growth in UK and emerging markets

III

Appendix

Appendix  |Non-life reinsurance  | Life and health reinsurance  |Group  | Investments  | Outlook 2012  |

Portfolio Scenario
Change in market value

in m. EUR
Changes in OCI before tax

in m. EUR

Equities Prices   -10% -4 -4

Equities Prices   -20% -8 -8

Equities Prices   -30% -12 -12

Fixed-income securities Yield increase  +50 bps -559 -388

Fixed-income securities Yield decline   -50 bps 582 404

Fixed-income securities Yield increase  +100 bps -1,092 -758

Fixed-income securities Yield decline   -100 bps 1,189 826

As at 31 December 2011

Stress tests on assets under own management

IV

Appendix

Appendix  |Non-life reinsurance  | Life and health reinsurance  |Group  | Investments  | Outlook 2012  |

1.3%

Asset allocation in m. EUR

* Investments in governmentals

and semi-governmentals
Economic view based on market value as at 31 December 2011

Total assets under own mgmt.

Portugal
19 Ireland

37

Italy
21
Greece

0

Spain
309

EUR 385 m.

No material exposure in Southern Europe and Ireland*
Merely 1.3% of total assets under own management

V

Appendix

Appendix  |Non-life reinsurance  | Life and health reinsurance  |Group  | Investments  | Outlook 2012  |